2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 10, 2008)

A11 games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (17-16) 9-5) (5-10) -1
CONFERENCE.......... (10-38) (6-3) (4-5) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. ..... (7-83) (3-2) (1-5 G-D
DATE TIME OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS HIGH REBOUNDS
11/10/07 12:00 pm at Georgetown 53-68 L 11364 (16)Kisielius, Laimis (7)Mann, Nathan
(7)Schneider, David
11/15/07 7:00 p.m. at NC State 47-66 L 12549 (12)Kisielius, Laimis (6)Schneider, David
11/20/07 7:05 pm at Wagner 81-88 L 875 (18)Sumner, Danny (4)Sumner, Danny
(18)Schneider, David (4)Stein, Peter
11/25/07 2 PM HOUSTON BAPTIST W 79-70 930 (19)Kisielius, Laimis (9)Darnell, Chris
(19)Schneider, David
11/28/07 7:00 pm at Richmond 55-58 L 2850 (13)Mann, Nathan (7)Stratton, Chris
12/5/07 7:30 p.m. * at VCU 57-71 L 5240 (15)Schneider, David (6)Sumner, Danny
12/7/07 7 p.m. at North Florida W 68-45 943 (12)Sumner, Danny (7)Stein, Peter
(12)Mann, Nathan
12/20/07 8:40 PM VMI 72-83 L 2261 (16)Schneider, David (6)Mann, Nathan
12/22/07 2 PM MONTREAT W 87-52 1030 (16)Darnell, Chris (DKitts, Marcus
(16)Sumner, Danny
12/29/07 7:00 pm at Hampton 63-70 L 723 (14)Sumner, Danny (9)Darnell, Chris
(14)Schneider, David
12/31/07 2 PM FAIRFIELD W 71-50 1153 (13)Sumner, Danny (5)Mann, Nathan
(5)Stein, Peter
1/2/08 7 PM * DELAWARE 51-58 L 1003 (23)Stein, Peter (8)Stein, Peter
1/5/08 8:08 pm * at 01d Dominion W 70-61 6972 (24)Schneider, David (8)Mann, Nathan
1/9/08 7 PM * JAMES MADISON W  69-66 1686 (18)Mann, Nathan (6)Stein, Peter
1/12/08 2:00 PM * at Georgia State W 60-58 972 (11)Mann, Nathan (7)Schneider, David
1/16/08 7 PM * NORTHEASTERN W 55-53 3142 (12)Darnell, Chris (4)Mann, Nathan
1/19/08 2:08 PM * TOWSON W 61-51 2781 (17)Kisielius, Laimis (9)Kisielius, Laimis
1/23/08 7:30 * at Drexel WOT 73-72 1027 (20)Kisielius, Laimis (9)Stein, Peter
1/26/08 7:06 PM * OLD DOMINION 59-72 L 5284 (26)Kisielius, Laimis (6)Stein, Peter
1/30/08 7 P.M. * at James Madison W 70-67 3268 (19)Mann, Nathan (6)Sumner, Danny
2/2/08 7 PM * UNCW W 70-66 3422 (15)Kisielius, Laimis (5)Schneider, David
(15)Sexton, John (5)Stein, Peter
2/6/08 7 PM * HOFSTRA W 74-62 2389 (22)Mann, Nathan (5)Mann, Nathan
2/9/08 1 p.m. * at Northeastern 42-51 L 1054 (12)Mann, Nathan (11)Stein, Peter
02/13/08 7 p.m. * at UNC Wilmington 64-77 L 5182 (14)Sumner, Danny (7)Schneider, David
2/16/08 4:07 p.m * at Towson 52-64 L 2348 (13)Schneider, David (6)Schneider, David
2/20/08 7 PM * DREXEL W 57-50 2446 (13)Mann, Nathan (NKisielius, Laimis
2/23/08 1 PM LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO 66-71 L 2041 (18)Sumner, Danny (9)Sumner, Danny
2/27/08 9 p.m. * at George Mason 54-60 L 5801 (19)Schneider, David (6)Schneider, David
(6)Darnell, Chris
3/1/08 7:05 PM * VCU 43-54 L 4122 (15)Stein, Peter (6)Kitts, Marcus
(6)Stein, Peter
3/7/08  2:30 p.m. vs GEORGIA STATE W 58-57 2812 (20)Schneider, David (6)Mann, Nathan
3/8/08  2:30 p.m. vs OLD DOMINION W 63-60 8666 (16)Sumner, Danny (6)Darnell, Chris
(16)Kisielius, Laimis (6)Stein, Peter
3/9/08 3:00 p.m. vs VCU W 56-54 11200 (23)Kisielius, Laimis (9)Stein, Peter
3/10/08 7:00 pm vs GEORGE MASON 59-68 L 9122 (22)Kisielius, Laimis (7)Sumner, Danny
* = Conference game
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
(170 14 33690 2406
AWAY. ... . i it i i i 15 61168 4078
NEUTRAL. .+ v venennenenn. 4 31800 7950
TOTAL. .. ... i i it nns 33 126658 3838



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (17-16)
CONFERENCE.......... (10-8)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (7-8)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 32-29 931 29.1 126-325 .388 42-128
02 Schneider, David... 33-32 1140 34.5 95-280 .339 64-184
22 Sumner, Danny...... 33-22 832 25.2 132-262 .504 30-78
11 Mann, Nathan....... 33-32 1011 30.6 104-291 .357 73-211
15 Stein, Peter....... 33-31 813 24.6 106-200 .530 11-32
04 Smith, Alex........ 4-1 48 12.0 7-22 .318 1-4
23 Darnell, Chris..... 33-13 742 22.5 55-138 .399 10-45
03 Sexton, John....... 28-0 282 10.1 21-52 .404 18-40
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 16-0 147 9.2 17-29 .586 0-0
00 Hess, Steven....... 28-0 246 8.8 23-40 .575 0-3
25 Stratton, Chris.... 25-2 179 7.2 13-25 .520 1-2
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 26-2 199 7.7 12-41 .293 7-27
12 Barnett, Marcus.... 9-1 37 4.1 3-7 429 0-1
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 6-0 8§ 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 6-0 10 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0
Team...ovvivvvnnnsn
Total.....ocvvnunns 33 6625 715-1714 .417 257-755
Opponents.......... 33 6625 716-1712 .418 230-691
TEAM STATISTICS W&M OPP
SCORING. .« uvvvnvnrnnenens 2059 2073
Points per game........ 62.4 62.8
Scoring margin......... -0.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 715-1714 716-1712
Field goal pct......... 417 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 257-755 230-691
3-point FG pct......... .340 .333
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.8 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 372-535 411-598
Free throw pct......... .695 .687
REBOUNDS. .....vuvuvunnnss 1045 1132
Rebounds per game...... 31.7 34.3
Rebounding margin...... -2.6 -
ASSISTS. . vvviirnenennnns 441 394
Assists per game....... 13.4 11.9
TURNOVERS. ....ovvnennns 438 463
Turnovers per game..... 13.3 14.0
Turnover margin........ +0.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 0.9
STEALS....ovvvivninnnnens 198 246
Steals per game........ 6.0 7.5
BLOCKS. .. vvvveneninnnnss 65 102
Blocks per game........ 2.0 3.1
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. ....evvuennnns 33690 92968
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 14-2406 15-4078
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 4-7950
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT  Total
William and Mary.............. 904 1147 8 - 2059
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 987 1079 7 - 2073

B

A11 games
HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

(9-5) (5-10 -1

(6-3) (4-5) (0-0)

(3-2) (1-5) -1

| ----REBOUNDS---- |

Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
.328 68-103 .660 27 83 110 3.4 71 0 79 64 31
.348 106-124 .855 37 111 148 4.5 77 0 124 56 56
.385 54-85 .635 47 74 121 3.7 46 0 28 53 15 21
.346 32-44 727 14 90 104 3.2 62 2 74 62 3 30
.344 38-58 .655 63 94 157 4.8 113 7 50 69 12 23
250 3-7 .429 7 4 11 28 50 1 1 2 1
.222 25-34  .735 36 86 122 3.7 57 1 43 50 12 9
450 9-17 .529 325 28 1.0 321 8 12 3 5
.000 5-13 .385 18 18 36 2.3 9 0 7 9 6 O
.000 9-16 .563 15 43 58 2.1 32 1 7 23 5 12
.500 16-19 .842 10 12 22 0.9 18 0 10 12 1 3
.259  4-7 571 6 17 23 0.9 140 7 8 0 4
.000 1-4 .250 1 6 708 60 2 7 0 3
.000 1-2 500 0 1 102 00 0 2 0 O
.000 1-2 500 0 1 102 00 1 1 0 0

44 52 9% 2.9 0 9

.340 372-535 .695 328 717 1045 31.7 542 12 441 438 65 198
.333 411-598 .687 382 750 1132 34.3 547 8 394 463 102 246
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
11/10/07 at Georgetown L 53-68
11/15/07 at NC State L  47-66
11/20/07 at Wagner L 81-88
11/25/07 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 79-70
11/28/07 at Richmond L 55-58
*12/5/07 at vcU L 57-71
12/7/07 at North Florida W 68-45
12/20/07 VMI L 72-83
12/22/07 MONTREAT W 87-52
12/29/07 at Hampton L 63-70
12/31/07 FAIRFIELD W 71-50
*1/2/08 DELAWARE L 51-58
*1/5/08 at 01d Dominion W 70-61
*1/9/08 JAMES MADISON W 69-66
*1/12/08 at Georgia State W 60-58
*1/16/08 NORTHEASTERN W 55-53
*1/19/08 TOWSON W 61-51
*1/23/08 at Drexel W 0T 73-72
*1/26/08 OLD DOMINION L 59-72
*1/30/08 at James Madison W 70-67
*2/2/08 UNCW W 70-66
*2/6/08 HOFSTRA W 74-62
*2/9/08 at Northeastern L 42-51
*02/13/08 at UNC Wilmington L 64-77
*2/16/08 at Towson L 52-64
*2/20/08 DREXEL W 57-50
2/23/08 LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO L 66-71
*2/27/08 at George Mason L 54-60
*3/1/08 vQu L 43-54
3/7/08 vs GEORGIA STATE W 58-57
3/8/08 vs OLD DOMINION W 63-60
3/9/08 vs VCU W 56-54
3/10/08 vs GEORGE MASON L 59-68
= Conference game

2059 62.
2073 62.

ATTEND

2812
8666
11200
9122
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2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
Mary Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar

Score
|||\|||
53-68
47-66
81-88
79-70
55-58
57-71
68-45
72-83
87-52
63-70
71-50
51-58
70-61
69-66
60-58
55-53
61-51
73-72
59-72
70-67
70-66
74-62
42-51
64-77
52-64
57-50
66-71
54-60
43-54
58-57
63-60
56-54
59-68

Mar
(15)
19
@)
+9
3
14
+23
1D
+35
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+21
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+9
+3
+2
+2
+10
+1
13
+3
+4
+12
©)]
13
12
+7
©)
O]
1D
+1
+3
+2
©)]

Total FG

A1l games

FG Pct  3-Pointers

20-56/24-48
16-55/24-54
26-57/32-57
27-56/25-59
20-51/21-51
22-54/28-55
26-61/12-43
25-51/28-63
33-62/16-56
24-65/26-58
22-48/16-57
17-54/18-48
20-44/21-58
22-40/25-57
22-46/20-53
20-49/21-43
19-50/16-49
27-51/24-55
22-53/24-59
20-41/22-49
23-58/25-57
27-51/19-57
14-46/17-41
24-62/28-55
21-59/22-51
16-46/16-41
24-56/22-50
21-53/19-38
15-51/19-47
18-44/22-53
21-43/21-56
22-51/19-45
19-50/24-49

.357/.500 9-33/ 9-26
.291/.444  5-19/ 5-24
.456/.561 14-30/ 6-17
.482/.424 10-29/ 6-19
.392/.412  8-19/14-29
.407/.509 7-20/ 5-17
.426/.279  6-19/ 3-21
.490/.444  8-24/11-35
.532/.286  3-11/ 8-28
.369/.448  3-20/ 5-16
.458/.281 12-25/ 6-26
.315/.375  4-19/ 4-16
.455/.362  8-15/ 6-26
.550/.439  5-17/ 3-18
.478/.377  6-17/ 9-21
.408/.488  7-22/ 4-9
.380/.327  8-22/11-28
.529/.436 14-26/ 4-16
.415/.407 10-29/ 7-21
.488/.449 10-15/ 8-18
.397/.439 13-39/ 8-25
.529/.333 11-23/ 7-20
.304/.415 5-20/ 5-16
.387/.509 8-31/10-24
.356/.431 7-23/11-23
.348/.390  5-15/ 5-15
.429/.440  7-25/12-23
.396/.500 8-28/ 6-17
.294/.404  4-25/ 7-20
.409/.415  6-22/ 5-20
.488/.375 10-24/ 7-21
.431/.422  7-20/ 9-18
.380/.490 9-29/ 4-18

are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

3G Pct
||||\||||
.273/.346
.263/.208
.467/.353
.345/.316
.421/.483
.350/.294
.316/.143
.333/.314
.273/.286
.150/.313
.480/.231
.211/.250
.533/.231
.294/.167
.353/.429
.318/.444
.364/.393
.538/.250
.345/.333
.667/.444
.333/.320
.478/.350
.250/.313
.258/.417
.304/.478
.333/.333
.280/.522
.286/.353
.160/.350
.273/.250
.417/.333
.350/.500
.310/.222

Free Throws
S —
4-7 /11-17
10-15/13-18
15-21/18-28
15-16/14-18
7-11/ 2-2
6-12/10-13
10-21/18-26
14-19/16-28
18-24/12-14
12-22/13-25
15-22/12-18
13-17/18-25
22-30/13-17
20-30/13-19
10-12/ 9-14
8-11/ 7-11
15-21/ 8-17
5-6 /20-28
5-6 /17-17
20-28/15-24
11-18/ 8-11
9-15/17-18
9-11/12-18
8-10/11-17
3-5/ 9-14
20-23/13-19
11-16/15-24
4-6 /16-24
9-13/ 9-17
16-29/ 8-9
11-15/11-13
5-8 / 7-13
12-15/16-22

10, 2008)

FT Pct
||||\||||
.571/.647
.667/.722
.714/.643
.938/.778
.636/.000
.500/.769
.476/.692
737/.571
.750/.857
.545/.520
.682/.667
.765/.720
.733/.765
.667/.684
.833/.643
.727/.636
.714/.471
.833/.714
.833/.000
.714/.625
.611/.727
.600/.944
.818/.667
.800/.647
.600/.643
.870/.684
.688/.625
.667/.667
.692/.529
.552/.889
.733/.846
.625/.538
.800/.727
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||||\||||
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-
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2007-08 William and Mary Basketball

William and Mary Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 10, 2008)
Conference games

AWAY
(4-5)
(4-5)
(0-0)

ATTEND

HIGH POINTS

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)

HIGH REBOUNDS

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (10-3)
CONFERENCE.......... (10-3)
NON-CONFERENCE. ..... (0-0)
DATE TIME OPPONENT

12/5/07 7:30 p.m * at VCU

1/2/08 7 PM * DELAWARE

1/5/08 8:08 pm * at 01d Dominion

1/9/08 7 PM * JAMES MADISON

1/12/08 2:00 PM * at Georgia State
1/16/08 7 PM * NORTHEASTERN

1/19/08 2:08 PM * TOWSON

1/23/08 7:30 * at Drexel

1/26/08 7:06 PM * QLD DOMINION

1/30/08 7 P.M. * at James Madison
2/2/08 7 PM * UNCW

2/6/08 7 PM * HOFSTRA

2/9/08 1 p.m. * at Northeastern

02/13/08 7 p.m.
2/16/08 4:07 p.m.
2/20/08 7 PM
2/27/08 9 p.m.

* at UNC Wilmington
* at Towson

* DREXEL

* at George Mason

3/1/08 7:05 PM * VU

* = Conference game

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY

HOME
(6-3)
(6-3)
(0-0)
SCORE
57-71 L 5240
51-58 L 1003
W 70-61 6972
W 69-66 1686
W 60-58
W 55-53 3142
W 61-51 2781
WoT  73-72 1027
59-72 L 5284
W 70-67 3268
W 70-66 3422
W 74-62 2389
42-51 L 1054
64-77 L 5182
52-64 L 2348
W 57-50 2446
54-60 L 5801
43-54 L 4122
GAMES
9 26275
9 31864
0 0
18 58139

(15)Schneider, David
(23)Stein, Peter
(24)Schneider, David
(18)Mann, Nathan
(11)Mann, Nathan
(12)Darnell, Chris
(17)Kisielius, Laimis
(20)Kisielius, Laimis
(26)Kisielius, Laimis
(19)Mann, Nathan
(15)Kisielius, Laimis
(15)Sexton, John
(22)Mann, Nathan
(12)Mann, Nathan
(14)Sumner, Danny
(13)Schneider, David
(13)Mann, Nathan
(19)Schneider, David

(15)Stein, Peter

TOTALS AVG/GAME

2919
3540

0
3230

(6)Sumner, Danny
(8)Stein, Peter
(8)Mann, Nathan
(6)Stein, Peter
(7)Schneider, David
(4)Mann, Nathan
(9)Kisielius, Laimis
(9)Stein, Peter
(6)Stein, Peter
(6)Sumner, Danny
(5)Schneider, David
(5)Stein, Peter
(5)Mann, Nathan
(11)Stein, Peter
(7)Schneider, David
(6)Schneider, David
(NDKisielius, Laimis
(6)Schneider, David
(6)Darnell, Chris
(6)Kitts, Marcus
(6)Stein, Peter



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)
Conference games

HOME
(6-3)
(6-3)
(0-0

Pct

[
N

v

(=3

o
QOQN-?.—-w.th
OCOONNNUVINN

—
OCOOOOHNNWWO W
O O O 00 WO VIO I -~ 0o

.345 197-274
.343 225-323

*12/5/07
*1/2/08
*1/5/08
*1/9/08
*1/12/08
*1/16/08
*1/19/08
*1/23/08
*1/26/08
*1/30/08
*2/2/08
*2/6/08
*2/9/08
*02/13/08
*2/16/08
*2/20/08
*2/27/08
*3/1/08
* = Conference game

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (10-8)
CONFERENCE.......... (10-8)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (0-0)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
11 Mann, Nathan....... 18-18 572 31.8 64-171 .374 46-120
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 17-16 490 28.8 60-173 .347 25-72
02 Schneider, David... 18-18 627 34.8 51-143 .357 30-94
22 Sumner, Danny...... 18-15 482 26.8 69-142 .486 13-37
15 Stein, Peter....... 18-16 468 26.0 63-117 .538 8-24
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 7-0 63 9.0 10-15 .667 0-0
23 Darnell, Chris..... 18-4 396 22.0 18-63 .286 4-24
03 Sexton, John....... 16-0 195 12.2 14-38 .368 12-28
00 Hess, Steven....... 14-0 163 11.6 16-24 .667 0-1
04 Smith, Alex........ 1-1 10 10.0 0-3 .000 0-0
25 Stratton, Chris.... 14-1 91 6.5 4-9 444 1-2
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 12-1 60 5.0 3-9 333 1-4
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0
12 Barnett, Marcus.... 1-0 7 7.0 0-1 .000 0-0
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 2-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0
Team...ovvivvvnnnsn
Total.....oovnunnss 18 3625 372-908 .410 140-406
Opponents.......... 18 3625 384-913 .421 120-350
TEAM STATISTICS W&M OPP
SCORING. .« uvvvnvnrnnenens 1081 1113
Points per game........ 60.1 61.8
Scoring margin......... -1.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 372-908 384-913
Field goal pct......... .410 421
3 POINT FG-ATT.......0uus 140-406 120-350
3-point FG pct......... .345 .343
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.8 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 197-274 225-323
Free throw pct......... .719 .697
REBOUNDS. .....vuvuvunnnss 534 619
Rebounds per game...... 29.7 34.4
Rebounding margin...... -4.7 -
ASSISTS. . 'vivvnvnnnnranns 230 213
Assists per game....... 12.8 11.8
TURNOVERS. . v vvvuvnnrnnns 231 253
Turnovers per game..... 12.8 14.1
Turnover margin........ +1.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 0.8
STEALS...evvvnvnnnnnnnnes 120 131
Steals per game........ 6.7 7.3
BLOCKS. .t vvvivnnnnnnnness 35 54
Blocks per game........ 1.9 3.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .. ..vuvnvvnnns 26275 31864
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 9-2919 9-3540
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT  Total
William and Mary.............. 474 599 8 - 1081
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 535 571 7 - 1113

AWAY

(4-5)

(4-5)

(0-0

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF
.767 6 46 52 2.9 32
.673 14 43 57 3.4 34
838 18 63 81 4.5 42
.634 20 46 66 3.7 32
742 29 57 86 4.8 66
500 9 6 15 2.1 4
.682 13 46 59 3.3 32
571 2 14 16 1.0 16
.600 7 28 35 2.5 17
500 11 2 2.0 O
571 1 4 5 0.4 9
.000 4 4 8 0.7 7
.00 0 0 0 00 O
.00 0 1 1 1.0 O
.00 0 0 0 00 O
27 24 51 2.8 O
.719 151 383 534 29.7 291
.697 198 421 619 34.4 286
OPPONENT
at VCU
DELAWARE

at 01d Dominion
JAMES MADISON
at Georgia State
NORTHEASTERN
TOWSON
at Drexel
OLD DOMINION
at James Madison
UNCW
HOFSTRA
at Northeastern
at UNC Wilmington
at Towson
DREXEL
at George Mason
el

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0
FO A TO BTk Stl
1 38 32 1 16
0 37 35 2 21
0 60 26 0 34
0 18 28 10 12
3 30 48 8 15
0 5 1 3 0
0 24 30 5 6
0 6 5 2 3
0 416 3 11
01 0 0 O
0 3 5 1 1
0 3 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 O
01 2 0 0
00 0 0 O
3
4 230 231 35 120
6 213 253 54 131
W/L  SCORE
L 57-711
L 51-58
W 70-61
W 69-66
W 60-58
W 55-53
W 61-51
W 0T 73-72
L 59-72
W 70-67
W 70-66
W 74-62
L 42-51
L 64-77
L 52-64
W 57-50
L 54-60
L 43-54

1081 60.1
1113 61.8

ATTEND



Opponent
VQU...ovvenens
DELAWARE.
01d Dominion...
JAMES MADISON. .
Georgia State..
NORTHEASTERN. ..
TOWSON.........
Drexel.........
OLD DOMINION...
James Madison. .
UNCW. ..oovess
HOFSTRA........
Northeastern. ..
UNC Wilmington.
Towson.........
DREXEL.........
George Mason...
VQU...ovvenens

William and

1st
||\||
23/36
23/24
28/24
27/30
26/35
22/34
30/27
33/33
37/36
24/26
30/32
36/30
15/25
28/37
27/28
22/25
27/28
16/25

2nd
||\||
34/35
28/34
42/37
42/36
34/23
33/19
31/24
32/32
22/36
46/41
40/34
38/32
27/26
36/40
25/36
35/25
27/32
27/29

2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
Mary Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar
Conference games

Score
|||\|||
57-71
51-58
70-61
69-66
60-58
55-53
61-51
73-72
59-72
70-67
70-66
74-62
42-51
64-77
52-64
57-50
54-60
43-54

Mar

+10
+1
13
+3
+4
+12
©)]
13
12
+7
O]
1D

Total FG

22-54/28-55
17-54/18-48
20-44/21-58
22-40/25-57
22-46/20-53
20-49/21-43
19-50/16-49
27-51/24-55
22-53/24-59
20-41/22-49
23-58/25-57
27-51/19-57
14-46/17-41
24-62/28-55
21-59/22-51
16-46/16-41
21-53/19-38
15-51/19-47

FG Pct
-/----
.407/.509
.315/.375
.455/.362
.550/.439
.478/.317
.408/.488
.380/.327
.529/.436
.415/.407
.488/.449
.397/.439
.529/.333
.304/.415
.387/.509
.356/.431
.348/.390
-396/.500
.294/.404

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

3-Pointers

7-20/ 5-17
4-19/ 4-16
8-15/ 6-26
5-17/ 3-18
6-17/ 9-21
7-22/ 4-9
8-22/11-28
14-26/ 4-16
10-29/ 7-21
10-15/ 8-18
13-39/ 8-25
11-23/ 7-20
5-20/ 5-16
8-31/10-24
7-23/11-23
5-15/ 5-15
8-28/ 6-17
4-25/ 7-20

3G Pct
|\||||
.350/.294
.211/.250
.533/.231
.294/.167
.353/.429
.318/.444
.364/.393
.538/.250
.345/.333
.667/.444
.333/.320
.478/.350
.250/.313
.258/.417
.304/.478
.333/.333
.286/.353
.160/.350

Free Throws

6-12/10-13
13-17/18-25
22-30/13-17
20-30/13-19
10-12/ 9-14
8-11/ 7-11
15-21/ 8-17
5-6 /20-28
5-6 /17-17
20-28/15-24
11-18/ 8-11
9-15/17-18
9-11/12-18
8-10/11-17
3-5/9-14
20-23/13-19
4-6 /16-24
9-13/ 9-17

10, 2008)

FT Pct
|\||||
.500/.769
.765/.720
.733/.765
.667/.684
.833/.643
.727/.636
.714/.471
.833/.714
.833/.000
.714/.625
.611/.727
.600/.944
.818/.667
.800/.647
.600/.643
.870/.684
.667/.667
.692/.529

Rebounds
||||\|| -

34/31
34/38
31/34
25/34
29/31
25/32
34/34
30/28
24/43
28/30
27/44
24/43
32/28
29/41
33/36
32/27
28/30
35/35

+3
O]
3
)]
@
O]
+2
19
@
an
19
+4
(12
3
+5
@

Assist TOver

Sy R -
15/16 14/8

8/9 13/14
13/8  14/15

9/8 19/15
12/11 13/10
10/13 11/18
12/13  8/13
13/15 26/16
18/9 11/11
13/14 19/21
20/12  5/16
21/8  8/18

6/9 15/14
15/19  5/8
17/19 14/14

7/11 13/16
12/9  13/17

9/10 10/9

Block Steal

--/--

2/7
2/2
0/4
1/1
3/3
3/5
1/4
1/2
4/0
2/0
3/3
3/4
0/2
2/3
2/2
4/5
1/3
1/4

||\||
4/11
77
8/10
4/9
6/6
6/2
5/5
9/15
4/7
8/13
8/2

13/6
5/11
5/4
4/4

13/9
8/6
3/4

Fouls
--/--
11/13
20/15
18/23
17/27
10/15
15/10
15/17
19/11
15/13
23/25
15/16
17/12
18/15
16/12
16/15
13/19
18/12
15/16



Opponent

W/L

2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2008)
A11 games

TEAM STATISTICS

FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

| ----REBOUNDS-- - |

at Georgetown

at NC State

at Wagner
HOUSTON BAPTIST
at Richmond

at VCU

at North Florida
VMI

MONTREAT

at Hampton
FAIRFIELD
DELAWARE

at 01d Dominion
JAMES MADISON

at Georgia State
NORTHEASTERN
TOWSON

at Drexel

OLD DOMINION

at James Madison
UNCW

HOFSTRA

at Northeastern
at UNC Wilmington
at Towson

DREXEL

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHI

at George Mason
vau

vs GEORGIA STATE
vs OLD DOMINION
vs VCU

vs GEORGE MASON

11/10/07
11/15/07
11/20/07
11/25/07
11/28/07
12/5/07
12/7/07
12/20/07
12/22/07
12/29/07
12/31/07
1/2/08
1/5/08
1/9/08
1/12/08
1/16/08
1/19/08
1/23/08
1/26/08
1/30/08
2/2/08
2/6/08
2/9/08
02/13/08
2/16/08
2/20/08
2/23/08
2/27/08
3/1/08
3/7/08
3/8/08
3/9/08
3/10/08

64-77
52-64
57-50
66-71
54-60
43-54
58-57
63-60
56-54
59-68

ESEEEEI_EI_EI_EI_I_EI_I_I_

r=E==rrrr=E=Er~~r~r===z=r

571 9 21 30
.667 14 19 33
714 10 15 25
938 9 26 35
636 13 25 38
L5000 10 24 34
476 18 24 42
737 7 28 35
750 17 31 48
545 24 21 45
682 12 24 36
.765 10 24 34
733 8 23 31
.667 8 17 25
.833 7 22 29
727 6 19 25
714 7 271 34
.833 7 23 30
.833 7 17 24
714 6 22 28
611 9 18 27
600 3 21 24
818 11 21 32
800 9 20 29
.600 12 21 33
870 10 22 32
.688 11 23 34
.667 10 18 28
692 11 24 35
552 9 18 27
733 9 18 27
625 8 20 28
.800 7 21 28

William and Mary
Opponents

Games played: 33
Points/game: 62.4
FG Pct: 41.7

3FG Pct: 34.0

FT Pct: 69.5

2059
2073

|---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
20-56  .357 9-33 .273
16-55 .291 5-19 .263
26-57  .456 14-30 .467
27-56  .482 10-29 .345
20-51 .392 8-19 .421
22-54  .407 7-20 .350
26-61 .426 6-19 .316
25-51  .490 8-24 .333
33-62  .532 3-11 .273
24-65 .369 3-20 .150
22-48  .458 12-25 .480
17-54  .315 4-19 .211
20-44  .455 8-15 .533
22-40 .550 5-17 .294
22-46  .478 6-17 .353
20-49  .408 7-22 .318
19-50 .380 8-22 .364
27-51  .529 14-26 .538
22-53  .415 10-29 .345
20-41  .488 10-15 .667
23-58  .397 13-39 .333
27-51  .529 11-23 .478
14-46  .304 5-20 .250
24-62  .387 8-31 .258
21-59 .356 7-23 .304
16-46  .348 5-15 .333
24-56  .429 7-25 .280
21-53  .396 8-28 .286
15-51  .294 4-25 .160
18-44  .409 6-22 .273
21-43  .488 10-24 .417
22-51 .431 7-20 .350
19-50 .380 9-29 .310
715-1714 .417 257-755 .340
716-1712 .418 230-691 .333

Rebounds/game: 31.7

372-535 .
411-598 .

Assists/game: 13.4

Turnovers/game: 13.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 6.0
Blocks/game: 2.0

695 328 717 1045
687 382 750 1132

PF A TO Blk St1 Pts---Avg
0 14 13 11 1 5 53 53.0
519 7 10 2 4 47 50.0
32019 15 2 6 81 60.3
§ 13 18 14 1 6 79 65.0
2 13 14 14 2 4 55 63.0
5011 15 14 2 4 57 62.0
9 18 18 9 0 8 68 62.9
0 23 15 32 6 4 72 64.0
.6 13 16 16 3 9 87 66.6
S5 017 7 20 2 9 63 66.2
5017 17 12 3 4 71 66.6
2 20 8 13 2 7 51 65.3
8 18 13 14 0 8 70 65.7
d17 9 19 1 4 69 65.9
7 10 12 13 3 6 60 65.5
115 10 11 3 6 55 64.9
Jd 15 12 8 1 5 61 64.6
8419 13 26 1 9 73 65.1
315 18 11 4 4 59 64.8
0 23 13 19 2 8 70 65.1
8 15 20 5 3 8 70 65.3
417 21 8 3 13 74 65.7
3 18 6 15 0 5 42 64.7
216 15 5 2 64 64.6
216 17 14 2 4 52 64.1
2 13 7 13 4 13 57 63.8
3 21 16 11 1 3 66 63.9
Jd 18 12 13 1 8 54 63.6
215 9 10 1 3 43 62.9
d17 9 9 1 6 58 62.7
9 14 16 13 3 4 63 62.7
8 13 16 12 3 2 56 62.5
719 10 9 0 4 59 62.4
.7 542 441 438 65 198 2059 62.4
.3 547 394 463 102 246 2073 62.8



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 10, 2008)

A11 games

00 01 02 03 04 10 11 12 13
Opponent Date Score WL HESS,STEV LAZARESCU SCHNEIDER SEXTON,JO SMITH,ALE SKARA,NIL MANN,NATH BARNETT,M KISIELIUS
at Georgetown 11/10/07 53-68 L 0-0-0 DNP 14- 7- 4  DNP 5-3-0 DNP 8-7-2 0-1-0 16- 2-3
at NC State 11/15/07 47-66 L 0- 2-0 DNP 9-6-1 0-1-0 DNP DNP 6-5-2 0-0-0 12-4-0
at Wagner 11/20/07 81-88 L 0-0-0 DNP 18- 3-3 2-0-0 2-2-0 DNP 14-3-3 0-0-0 10- 3-7
HOUSTON BAPTIST 11/25/07 79-70 W 0- 0-0 DNP 19- 2-3 3-0-0 DNP DNP 8- 3-2 DNP 19- 4- 5
at Richmond 11/28/07 55-58 L DNP DNP 8-6-7 0-3-0 10- 4-0 DNP 13- 2-3 DNP 4- 4- 2
at VCU 12/5/07 57-71 L DNP DNP 15- 5- 4 DNP 1- 2-1 DNP 2-1-2 0-1-1 13-4-1
at North Florida 12/7/07 68-45 W 2-1-0 3-1-0 7-5-4 1-2-1 DNP 0-0-1 12-2-1 0-0-1 11- 2-2
VMI 12/20/07 72-83 L 4-3-1 DNP 16- 5- 4 DNP DNP DNP 8-6-1 0-1-0 7-3-3
MONTREAT 12/22/07 87-52 W 4-5-1 0-0-0 9-6-5 5-2-0 DNP 1-0-0 5-3-3 5-3-0 6-4-1
at Hampton 12/29/07 63-70 L 4-4-0 DNP 14-7-4 0-1-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-0 13-6-1
FAIRFIELD 12/31/07 71-50 W 2-4-1 0-0-0 6-4-5 3-1-0 DNP 0-1-0 12-5-2 2-0-0 10- 4-3
DELAWARE 1/2/08 51-58 L 4-4-0 DNP 3-4-2 0-1-0 DNP DNP 12- 1- 2 DNP 5- 4-1
at 01d Dominion 1/5/08 70-61 W 4- 4-1 DNP 24- 2-3 0-0-2 DNP DNP 7- 8- 2 DNP 14- 4- 2
JAMES MADISON 1/9/08 69-66 W 6- 3-0 DNP 16- 3-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 18- 2- 2 DNP DNP
at Georgia State 1/12/08 60-58 W  9- 6- 2 DNP 10- 7-3 2-1-0 DNP DNP 11- 1- 3 DNP 10- 5- 1
NORTHEASTERN 1/16/08  55-53 W 0- 2-0 DNP 10-3-1 3-1-0 DNP DNP 6- 4- 4 DNP 8- 2-2
TOWSON 1/19/08 61-51 W 0- 1- 0 DNP 0-6-2 3-0-0 DNP DNP 10- 3- 2 DNP 17- 9- 2
at Drexel 1/23/08 73-72 WO 0- 4-0 DNP 5-7-3 3-1-0 DNP DNP 18- 2- 2 DNP 20- 2- 3
OLD DOMINION 1/26/08 59-72 L 2-3-0 DNP 10- 2-6 3-1-0 DNP DNP 3-2-3 DNP 26- 1- 3
at James Madison 1/30/08 70-67 W 4- 3-1 DNP 13- 4-2 6-1-0 DNP DNP 19- 3- 3 DNP 9-2-0
UNCW 2/2/08 70-66 W 0-3-0 DNP 10- 5- 6 15-1-1 DNP DNP 11- 1- 2 DNP 15- 4- 2
HOFSTRA 2/6/08 74-62 W 4-1-0 0-0-0 7-4-6 6-1-0 DNP 0- 0- 0 22-5-3 DNP 13- 1- 7
at Northeastern 2/9/08 42-51 L 0-1-0 DNP 7-3-3 0-2-0 DNP DNP 12- 1- 2 DNP 2-1-1
at UNC Wilmington 02/13/08 64-77 L DNP DNP 7-7-6 3-0-1 DNP DNP 11- 2-1 DNP 2- 2-1
at Towson 2/16/08 52-64 L DNP DNP 13- 6-2 0-1-2 DNP DNP 6- 4- 1 DNP 5- 4- 4
DREXEL 2/20/08 57-50 W 0- 0-0 DNP 12-5-1 0-3-0 DNP DNP 13- 5- 2 DNP 12- 7- 1
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICA2/23/08 66-71 L 0-0-0 DNP 7- 6-6 11- 2- 0 DNP DNP 8-1-5 DNP 5- 2-2
at George Mason 2/27/08 54-60 L 2-0-0 DNP 19-6-5 0-2-0 DNP DNP 7-5-0 DNP 8-1-3
vQu 3/1/08  43-54 L  DNP 0-0-0 8-2-3 DNP DNP 0-0-0 9-2-2 DNP 3-4-3
vs GEORGIA STATE 3/7/08 58-57 W 0-1-0 DNP 20- 2-3 0-0-0 DNP DNP 5- 6- 3 DNP 6- 3-1
vs OLD DOMINION 3/8/08 63-60 W 2-1-0 DNP 9-2-7 0-0-0 DNP DNP 10- 4- 6  DNP 16- 4- 3
vs VCU 3/9/08 56-54 W 0-1- 0 DNP 3-5-4 DNP DNP DNP 2-1-1 DNP 23-3-6
vs GEORGE MASON 3/10/08 59-68 L 2-1-0 0-0-0 12-1-4 0-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 5-4-2 DNP 22- 5- 3

15 20 22 23 25 45
Opponent Date Score WL STEIN,PET CARRABINE SUMNER,DA DARNELL,C STRATTON, KITTS,MAR
at Georgetown 11/10/07 53-68 L 3-1-2 3-0-1 2-1-0 2-6-1 DNP DNP
at NC State 11/15/07 47-66 L 7-4-1 2-3-0 3-0-1 8 5-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Wagner 11/20/07 81-88 L 7-4-1 2-0-2 18-4-1 8-3-2 DNP DNP
HOUSTON BAPTIST 11/25/07 79-70 W 4-2-2 0-3-0 4-4-2 12-9-2 10- 4-2 DNP
at Richmond 11/28/07 55-58 L 2-5-0 0-1-0 2-0-0 10-3-1 6-7-1 DNP
at VCU 12/5/07 57-71 L 9-3-3 0-0-0 13-6-0 4-5-3 0-1-0 DNP
at North Florida 12/7/07 68-45 W 8-7-3 0-0-0 12-6-0 2-4-2 4-3-2 6-3-1
VMI 12/20/07 72-83 L 10-4-1 9-3-0 7-1-0 5-3-4 6-3-1 DNP
MONTREAT 12/22/07 87-52 W 8-5-2 0-3-0 16-1-0 16-6-2 4-0-1 8-7-1
at Hampton 12/29/07 63-70 L 8-4-0 3-1-0 14-5-0 7-9-2 DNP 0-3-0
FAIRFIELD 12/31/07 71-50 W 8-5-2 3-1-0 13-4-3 12-3-1 DNP 0-2-0
DELAWARE 1/2/08 51-58 L 23-81 0-0-0 4-7-0 0-2-2 DNP DNP
at 01d Dominion 1/5/08 70-61 W 8-4-0 0-0-1 11-2-1 0-4-1 2-0-0 DNP
JAMES MADISON 1/9/08 69-66 W 6-6-0 0-0-0 17-5-2 6-4-3 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Georgia State 1/12/08  60-58 W 6- 3- 2 DNP 5-2-0 3-2-1 4-0-0 DNP
NORTHEASTERN 1/16/08 55-53 W 10- 3- 2 DNP 3-1-0 12-3-1 3-2-0 DNP
TOWSON 1/19/08 61-51 W 15- 5- 2 DNP 10- 3-1 2-6-1 4-0-2 DNP
at Drexel 1/23/08 73-72 WO 8- 9- 4 DNP 14-1-0 5-3-1 0-0-0 DNP
OLD DOMINION 1/26/08 59-72 L 2- 6-4 DNP 13-2-1 0-3-1 0-0-0 DNP
at James Madison 1/30/08 70-67 W 3-2-1 DNP 12-6-2 4-4-4 0-0-0 DNP
UNCW 2/2/08 70-66 W 10-5-2 0-1-1 7-2-2 2-3-3 0-0-1 DNP
HOFSTRA 2/6/08 74-62 W 8-2-2 0-0-0 12-4-2 2-3-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
at Northeastern 2/9/08 42-51 L 6-11-0 3-1-0 9-4-0 1-3-0 O0-1-0 2-1-0
at UNC Wilmington 02/13/08 64-77 L 12-5-0 2-3-0 14-6-3 7-0-1 DNP 6- 2- 2
at Towson 2/16/08 52-64 L 6-4-4 0-0-1 7-5-1 7-2-1 DNP 8-5-1
DREXEL 2/20/08 57-50 W 2-3-1 2-2-0 12-2-1 0-2-0 DNP 4- 1- 1
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICA2/23/08 66-71 L 14-8-3 0-0-0 18-9-0 3-2-0 0-0-0 O0-1-0
at George Mason 2/27/08 54-60 L 8- 1-2 0-0-0 10-3-2 0-6-0 O0-0-0 DNP
vQu 3/1/08 43-54 L 15-6-0 2-1-0 4-5-0 O0-4-0 0-1-0 2-6-1
vs GEORGIA STATE 3/7/08 58-57 W 7-4-0 0-0-1 17-5-1 0-1-0 0-0-0 3-2-0
vs OLD DOMINION 3/8/08 63-60 W 7- 6-0 DNP 16-1-0 3-6-0 0-0-0 0-1-0
vs VCU 3/9/08 56-54 W 7-9-3 2-0-0 19-7-2 0-0-0 O0-0-0 DNP
vs GEORGE MASON 3/10/08 59-68 L 4-3-0 2-0-0 10-7-0 2-3-0 0-0-0 0-2-0



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Season Box - Average per 40 Minutes (as of Mar 10, 2008)

A1l games

## Player Min FGM FGA Pct 3FGM 3FGA Pct FTM FTA Pct OReb DReb TReb PF A TO A/TO Blk St1 Pts
12 Barnett, Marcus..... 40 3.2 7.6 .49 0.0 1.1 .000 1.1 4.3 .250 1.1 6.5 7.6 6.5 2.2 7.6 0.29 0.0 3.2 7.6
20 Carrabine, Kyle..... 40 2.4 8.2 .293 1.4 5.4 .259 0.8 1.4 .571 1.2 3.4 4.6 2.8 1.4 1.6 0.88 0.0 0.8 7.0
23 Darnell, Chris...... 40 3.0 7.4 .399 0.5 2.4 .222 1.3 1.8 .735 1.9 4.6 6.6 3.1 2.3 2.7 0.86 0.6 0.5 7.8
00 Hess, Steven........ 40 3.7 6.5 .575 0.0 0.5 .000 1.5 2.6 .563 2.4 7.0 9.4 5.2 1.1 3.7 0.30 0.8 2.0 8.9
13 Kisielius, Laimis... 40 5.4 14.0 .388 1.8 5.5 .328 2.9 4.4 .660 1.2 3.6 4.7 3.1 3.4 2.7 1.23 0.2 1.3 15.6
45 Kitts, Marcus....... 40 4.6 7.9 .586 0.0 0.0 .000 1.4 3.5 .385 4.9 4.9 9.8 2.4 1.9 2.4 0.78 1.6 0.0 10.6
01 Lazarescu, Vali..... 40 5.0 5.01.000 0.0 0.0 .000 5.010.0 .500 0.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 15.0
11 Mann, Nathan........ 40 4.1 11.5 .357 2.9 8.3 .346 1.3 1.7 .727 0.6 3.6 4.1 2.5 2.9 2.5 1..19 0.1 1.2 12.4
02 Schneider, David.... 40 3.3 9.8 .339 2.2 6.5 .348 3.7 4.4 .855 1.3 3.9 5.2 2.7 4.4 2.0 2.21 0.0 2.0 12.6
03 Sexton, John........ 40 3.0 7.4 .404 2.6 5.7 .450 1.3 2.4 .529 0.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 1.1 1.7 0.67 0.4 0.7 9.8
10 Skara, Nils-Paul.... 40 0.0 4.0 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 4.0 8.0 .500 0.0 4.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 1.00 0.0 0.0 4.0
04 Smith, Alex......... 40 5.8 18.3 .318 0.8 3.3 .25 2.5 5.8 .429 5.8 3.3 9.2 4.2 0.8 0.8 1.00 1.7 0.8 15.0
15 Stein, Peter........ 40 5.2 9.8 .530 0.5 1.6 .344 1.9 2.9 .655 3.1 4.6 7.7 5.6 2.5 3.4 0.72 0.6 1.1 12.8
25 Stratton, Chris..... 40 2.9 5.6 .520 0.2 0.4 .500 3.6 4.2 .842 2.2 2.7 4.9 4.0 2.2 2.7 0.83 0.2 0.7 9.6
22 Sumner, Danny....... 40 6.3 12.6 .504 1.4 3.8 .38 2.6 4.1 .635 2.3 3.6 5.8 2.2 1.3 2.5 0.53 0.7 1.0 16.7

Total............... 40 21.6 51.7 .417 7.8 22.8 .340 11.2 16.2 .695 9.9 21.6 31.5 16.4 13.3 13.2 1.01 2.0 6.0 62.2

Opponents........... 40 21.6 51.7 .418 6.9 20.9 .333 12.4 18.1 .687 11.5 22.6 34.2 16.5 11.9 14.0 0.85 3.1 7.4 62.6

Note: A1l statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (9-5)
CONFERENCE.......... (6-3)
NON-CONFERENCE...... 3-2)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 13-12 372 28.6 46-130 .354 18-57
11 Mann, Nathan....... 14-13 428 30.6 50-121 .413 33-84
22 Sumner, Danny...... 14-9 353 25.2 55-111 .495 7-27
15 Stein, Peter....... 14-13 330 23.6 55-88 .625 5-17
02 Schneider, David... 14-13 465 33.2 32-109 .294 21-77
23 Darnell, Chris..... 14-5 317 22.6 26-61 .426 4-19
03 Sexton, John....... 12-0 140 11.7 16-36 .444 14-26
25 Stratton, Chris.... 11-2 89 8.1 7-13 .538 1-2
12 Barnett, Marcus.... 3-1 18 6.0 3-5 .600 0-0
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 7-0 50 7.1 6-12 .500 0-0
00 Hess, Steven....... 13-0 138 10.6 11-20 .550 0-2
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 11-2 85 7.7 5-18 .278 4-14
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 4-0 8§ 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0
Team. .oovvurennnnsn
Total.....ocvvunnns 14 2800 312-725 .430 107-325
Opponents.......... 14 2800 290-743 .390 99-303
TEAM STATISTICS W&M OPP
SCORING. .« uvvvnvnrnnnnens 914 858
Points per game........ 65.3 61.3
Scoring margin......... +4.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 312-725 290-743
Field goal pct......... .430 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 107-325 99-303
3-point FG pct......... .329 .327
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.6 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 183-251 179-256
Free throw pct......... 729 .699
REBOUNDS. .. .vvvuvnvnnnnss 448 493
Rebounds per game...... 32.0 35.2
Rebounding margin...... -3.2 -
ASSISTS. . iviiinnenennnns 196 149
Assists per game....... 14.0 10.6
TURNOVERS. ......ovuvnunns 183 202
Turnovers per game..... 13.1 14.4
Turnover margin........ +1.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.7
STEALS....ovvviininnnnens 89 103
Steals per game........ 6.4 7.4
BLOCKS. ...vvvvenennnnnnss 36 34
Blocks per game........ 2.6 2.4
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE.........vuunns 33690 0
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 14-2406 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd  Total
William and Mary.............. 404 510 - 914
Opponents......ovevvvnnennnnes 421 437 - 858

Home games
HOME AWAY
9-5) (0-0)
(6-3) (0-0)
(3-2) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF
316 36-52 .692 11 38 49 3.8 29
393 12-14  .857 6 37 43 3.1 19
259 23-39 .590 16 34 50 3.6 23
.294 20-25 .800 27 41 68 4.9 50
273 48-59 .814 14 43 57 4.1 39
211 16-21 .762 13 40 53 3.8 21
538 6-8  .750 1 12 13 1.1 13
500 12-15 .800 3 7 10 0.9 9
000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 1.3 4
000 24 .500 9 8§ 17 2.4 3
.000 4-8 .500 6 23 29 2.2 13
286 2-2 1.000 3 11 14 1.3 6
000 1-2 .50 0 1 103 0
000 00 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0
17 23 40 2.9 0
.329 183-251 .729 127 321 448 32.0 229
.327 179-256 .699 172 321 493 35.2 235
DATE OPPONENT
11/25/07 HOUSTON BAPTIST
12/20/07 NI
12/22/07 MONTREAT
12/31/07 FAIRFIELD
1/2/08 DELAWARE
¥1/9/08 JAMES MADISON
*1/16/08 NORTHEASTERN
*1/19/08 TOWSON
1/26/08 OLD DOMINION
%2/2/08 UNCW
+2/6/08 HOFSTRA
¥2/20/08 DREXEL
2/23/08 LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO
¥3/1/08 vau

* = Conference game

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0
FO A TO Blk St1 Pts Avg
0 35 26 3 14 146 11.2
0 35 24 2 12 14510.4
0 14 16 9 10 140 10.0
4 24 27 10 10 135 9.6
0 52 26 1 24 133 9.5
0 21 23 3 5 72 5.1
1 1 3 2 3 52 43
0 7 7 0 2 27 2.5
0 0 3 0 2 7 2.3
0 3 5 3 0 14 2.0
0 3 12 3 6 26 2.0
01 6 0 1 16 1.5
00 0 0 0 1 0.3
0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
3
5196 183 36 89 914 65.3
5 149 202 34 103 858 61.3
W/L  SCORE ATTEND
W 79-70 930
L 72-83 2261
W 87-52 1030
W 71-50 1153
L 51-58 1003
W 69-66 1686
W 55-53 3142
W 61-51 2781
L 59-72 5284
W 70-66 3422
W 74-62 2389
W 57-50 2446
L 66-71 2041
L 43-54 4122



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)

Away games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (5-10 (0-0) (5-10 (0-0)
CONFERENCE.......... (4-5) (0-0) (4-5) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (1-5) (0-0) (1-5) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk St1 Pts Avg
02 Schneider, David... 15-15 529 35.3 50-133 .376 31-80 .388 52-58 .897 22 59 81 5.4 27 0 54 28 0 28 183 12.2
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 15-13 415 27.7 54-145 .372 17-51 333 24-40 .600 12 34 46 3.1 37 0 31 32 1 12 149 9.9
11 Mann, Nathan....... 15-15 460 30.7 47-140 .336 37-102 .363 15-24 .625 6 40 46 3.1 34 2 27 28 0 17 146 9.7
22 Sumner, Danny...... 15-9 332 22.1 57-111 .514 15-34 .441 17-24 .708 22 29 51 3.4 20 0 11 28 4 8 146 9.7
15 Stein, Peter....... 15-14 381 25.4 42-93  .452 5-14 357 12-22 .545 26 41 67 4.5 47 2 23 36 1 11 101 6.7
23 Darnell, Chris..... 15-8 364 24.3 27-72 .375 5-22 .227 9-13 .692 21 38 59 3.9 30 1 22 23 9 4 68 4.5
04 Smith, Alex........ 4-1 48 12.0 7-22 .318 1-4 .250  3-7 .429 7 4 11 28 50 1 1 2 1 18 4.5
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 6-0 68 11.3 10-15 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 500 8 6 14 23 50 4 3 2 0 22 3.7
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 500 0 1 110 00 0 0 0 O 3 3.0
00 Hess, Steven....... 1-0 90 8.2 11-19 .579 0-1 .000 3-6 500 9 16 25 2.3 141 4 9 1 6 25 2.3
25 Stratton, Chris.... 10-0 85 8.5 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 7 5 1212 70 3 5 1 1 16 1.6
03 Sexton, John....... 13-0 136 10.5 5-16 .313 4-14 .286 3-9 .333 2 13 15 1.2 16 0 6 &8 1 2 17 1.3
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 12-0 95 7.9 6-21 .286 3-12 .250 0-2 .000 3 6 908 60 5 2 0 2 15 1.3
12 Barnett, Marcus.... 6-0 19 3.2 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 305 20 2 4 0 1 0 0.0
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .00 0 0 000 0O 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team. .o vvuinevnnnss 23 24 47 3.1 O 4
Total.....oovnunnss 15 3025 323-801 .403 118-335 .352 145-217 .668 168 319 487 32.5 250 6 194 212 22 93 909 60.6
Opponents.......... 15 3025 340-766 .444 106-311 .341 190-285 .667 159 343 502 33.5 246 3 201 210 55 125 976 65.1
TEAM STATISTICS W&M 0PP DATE OPPONENT W/L  SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. . ovvvvernrnnrnnns 909 976 11/10/07 at Georgetown L 53-68 11364
Points per game........ 60.6 65.1 11/15/07 at NC State L 47-66 12549
Scoring margin......... -4.5 - 11/20/07 at Wagner L 81-88 875
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 323-801 340-766 11/28/07 at Richmond L 55-58 2850
Field goal pct......... .403 444 *12/5/07 at vcU L 57-71 5240
3 POINT FG-ATT.......0uus 118-335 106-311 12/7/07 at North Florida W 68-45 943
3-point FG pct......... .352 .341 12/29/07 at Hampton L 63-70 723
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.9 7.1 *1/5/08 at 01d Dominion W 70-61 6972
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 145-217 190-285 *1/12/08 at Georgia State W 60-58 972
Free throw pct......... .668 .667 *1/23/08 at Drexel W 0T 73-72 1027
REBOUNDS. . .....cvvvvunnns 487 502 *1/30/08 at James Madison W 70-67 3268
Rebounds per game...... 32.5 33.5 %2/9/08 at Northeastern L 42-51 1054
Rebounding margin...... -1.0 - *02/13/08 at UNC Wilmington L 64-77 5182
ASSISTS. . 'vivvnvnnnnranns 194 201 %2/16/08 at Towson L 52-64 2348
Assists per game....... 12.9 13.4 #2/27/08 at George Mason L 54-60 5801
TURNOVERS. . v vvvuvnnrnnns 212 210 * = Conference game
Turnovers per game..... 14.1 14.0
Turnover margin........ -0.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.9 1.0
STEALS...evvvnvnnnnnnnnes 93 125
Steals per game........ 6.2 8.3
BLOCKS. .t vvvivnnnnnnnness 22 55
Blocks per game........ 1.5 3.7
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .. ..vuvnvvnnns 0 61168
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 0-0 15-4078
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total
William and Mary.............. 403 498 8 - 909
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 457 512 7 - 976



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of
Neutral site games

Mar 10, 2008)

ts Avg
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RECORD: OVERALL HOME
ALL GAMES........... -1 (0-0)
CONFERENCE.......... (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... - (0-0)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 4-4 144 36.0 26-50 .520 7-20 .350 8-11
22 Sumner, Danny...... 4-4 147 36.8 20-40 .500 8-17 .471 14-22
02 Schneider, David... 4-4 146 36.5 13-38 .342 12-27 .444 6-7
15 Stein, Peter....... 4-4 102 25.5 9-19 .474 1-1 1.000 6-11
11 Mann, Nathan....... 4-4 123 30.8 7-30 .233 3-25 .120 5-6
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 3-0 19 6.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-3
23 Darnell, Chris..... 4-0 61 15.3 2-5 400 1-4 .250  0-0
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 3-0 29 9.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-5
00 Hess, Steven....... 4-0 18 4.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2
25 Stratton, Chris.... 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
03 Sexton, John....... 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 1-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 1-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
4 800 80-188 .426 32-95 .337 44-67
4 800 86-203 .424 25-77 .325 42-57
W&M 0PP DATE
SCORING. .+ v vvuvnnnnnnnnss 236 239 3/7/08
Points per game........ 59.0 59.8 3/8/08
Scoring margin......... -0.7 - 3/9/08
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 80-188 86-203 3/10/08
Field goal pct......... .426 424 * = Conference game
3 POINT FG-ATT.......0uus 32-95 25-77
3-point FG pct......... .337 .325
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.0 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 44-67 42-57
Free throw pct......... .657 737
REBOUNDS. ....evvvuvnrnens 110 137
Rebounds per game...... 27.5 34.2
Rebounding margin...... -6.7 -
ASSISTS. . 'vivvnvnnnnranns 51 44
Assists per game....... 12.8 11.0
TURNOVERS. . v vvvuvnnrnnns 43 51
Turnovers per game..... 10.8 12.8
Turnover margin........ +2.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2 0.9
STEALS...evvvnvnnnnnnnnes 16 18
Steals per game........ 4.0 4.5
BLOCKS. .t vvvivnnnnnnnness 7 13
Blocks per game........ 1.8 3.3
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .. ..vuvnvvnnns 0 31800
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 4-7950
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd  Total
William and Mary.............. 97 139 - 236
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 109 130 - 239

36 59.0
39 59.8

AWAY NEUTRAL

(0-0) G-

(0-0) (0-0)

(0-0 G-D

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk St1 P
727 411 15 38 50 13 6 1 5
636 9 11 20 5.0 3 0 3 9 2 3
87 1 9 10 2.5 11 0 18 2 0 4
545 10 12 22 5.5 161 3 6 1 2
833 2 13 15 3.8 90 12 10 1 1
667 0 0 000 20 1 0 0 1
000 2 8 10 2.5 6 0 0 4 0 O
200 1 4 517 10 0 1 1 0
000 o0 4 4 1.0 50 0 2 1 0
000 0 0 000 20 0 0 0 O
.00 0 0 000 30 1 1 0 0
.00 0 0 000 0O O O0 O0 O
.00 0 0 000 00 0 0 O0 O
4 5 923 0 2
.657 33 77 11027.5 63 1 51 43 7 16 2
737 51 86 137 34.2 66 0 44 51 13 18 2
OPPONENT W/L  SCORE ATTEND

vs GEORGIA STATE W 58-57
vs OLD DOMINION W 63-60
vs VCU W 56-54
vs GEORGE MASON L 59-68



RECORD:

ALL GAMES.........
CONFERENCE........
NON-CONFERENCE. . ..

2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)

Avg
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## Player GP-GS  Min
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 16-14 481
22 Sumner, Danny...... 17-14 449
11 Mann, Nathan....... 17-16 521
02 Schneider, David... 17-16 584
15 Stein, Peter....... 17-17 418
23 Darnell, Chris..... 17-5 367
03 Sexton, John....... 16-0 164
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 8-0 72
12 Barnett, Marcus.... 3-1 24
00 Hess, Steven....... 17-0 168
25 Stratton, Chris.... 15-1 101
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 4-0 8
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 11-1 58
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 4-0 10
Team.......cvvuvuuns
Total...........utn 17 3425
Opponents.......... 17 3425

SCORING. .« uvvvnvnrnnnnens
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS. .......coovvuunnn
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. . iiviiiinnnnss
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. ........ccvuvuuen
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ...vvvvenennnnnnss
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE.........vuunns
Home games-Avg/Game. ...
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

William and Mary..............
Opponents......ovevvvnnennnnes

OVERALL
. (17-0)
.. (10-0)
. 7-0
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
30.1 70-163 .429 23-64
26.4 72-138 .522 16-41
30.6 61-141 .433 46-100
34.4 49-129 .380 32-83
24.6 49-93  .527 4-17
21.6 28-69 .406 5-21
10.3 15-33  .455 13-25
9.0 8-15 .533 0-0
8.0 3-5 .600 0-0
9.9 16-26 .615 0-2
6.7 10-16 .625 1-2
2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0
5.3 3-11 .273 1-6
2.5 0-1 .000 0-0
385-841 .458 141-361
340-888 .383 109-349
W&M 0PP
1141 994
67.1 58.5
+8.6 -
385-841 340-888
.458 .383
141-361 109-349
.391 312
8.3 6.4
230-329 205-289
.699 .709
528 564
31.1 33.2
_2.1 -
240 178
14.1 10.5
221 258
13.0 15.2
+2.2 -
1.1 0.7
119 121
7.0 7.1
35 48
2.1 2.8
17 -
9 -
18979 35860
9-2109 5-2636
- 3-7559
Ist 2nd OT Total
493 640 8 - 1141
488 499 7 - 9%

* = Conference game

Games won
HOME AWAY
9-0) (-0
(6-0) 4-0
G-0 (1-0
| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot
359 46-63 .730 12 48 60
390 40-64 .625 18 38 56
460 21-29 .724 9 49 58
386 50-60 .833 13 59 72
.235 23-32 .719 37 43 80
.238 20-26  .769 19 44 63
.520 7-14  .500 2 12 14
.000 5-8 .625 7 9 16
.000 1-4 250 0 3 3
.000 5-10 .500 10 30 40
.500 10-13 .769 4 5 9
.000 1-2 500 0 1 1
.167  0-2 000 2 8 10
.000 1-2 500 0 1 1
20 25 45
391 230-329 .699
312 205-289 .709
DATE OPPONENT
11/25/07 HOUSTON BAPTIST
12/7/07 at North Florida
12/22/07 MONTREAT
12/31/07 FAIRFIELD
*1/5/08 at 01d Dominion
*1/9/08 JAMES MADISON
*1/12/08 at Georgia State
*1/16/08 NORTHEASTERN
*1/19/08 TOWSON
*1/23/08 at Drexel
*1/30/08 at James Madison
*2/2/08 UNCW
*2/6/08 HOFSTRA
*2/20/08 DREXEL
3/7/08 vs GEORGIA STATE
3/8/08 vs OLD DOMINION
3/9/08 vs VCU

153 375 528 31.1 267
216 348 564 33.2 302

NEUTRAL
(-0
(0-0)
(-0
FO A TOBlk St1 Pts Avg
0 41 39 3 20 209 13.1
0 19 26 9 12 200 11.8
0 43 33 2 17 189 11.1
0 60 22 0 34 180 10.6
2 28 31 7 15 125 7.4
0 23 24 3 4 81 4.8
0 4 6 3 3 50 3.1
0 3 6 3 0 21 2.6
01 3 0 3 7 23
0 6 14 4 8 37 2.2
0 8 7 1 2 31 2.1
000 2 0 0 3 0.8
0 03 3 0 1 7 0.6
01 1 0 0 103
4
2 240 221 35 119 1141 67.1
6 178 258 48 121 994 58.5
W/L  SCORE ATTEND
W 79-70 930
W 68-45 943
W 87-52 1030
W 71-50 1153
W 70-61 6972
W 69-66 1686
W 60-58 972
W 55-53 3142
W 61-51 2781
WooT 73-72 1027
W 70-67 3268
W 70-66 3422
W 74-62 2389
W 57-50 2446
W 58-57 2812
W 63-60 8666
W 56-54 11200



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (0-16)
CONFERENCE.......... (0-3)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (0-3)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA
02 Schneider, David... 16-16 556 34.8 46-151 .305 32-101
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 16-15 450 28.1 56-162 .346 19-64
22 Sumner, Danny...... 16-8 383 23.9 60-124 .484 14-37
15 Stein, Peter....... 16-14 395 24.7 57-107 .533 7-15
11 Mann, Nathan....... 16-16 490 30.6 43-150 .287 27-111
04 Smith, Alex........ 4-1 48 12.0 7-22 .318 1-4
23 Darnell, Chris..... 16-8 375 23.4 27-69 .391 5-24
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 8-0 75 9.4 9-14 .643 0-0
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 15-1 141 9.4 9-30 .300 6-21
00 Hess, Steven....... 11-0 78 7.1 7-14 .500 O0-1
03 Sexton, John....... 12-0 118 9.8 6-19 .316 5-15
25 Stratton, Chris.... 10-1 78 7.8 3-9 333 0-0
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 2-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0
12 Barnett, Marcus.... 6-0 13 2.2 0-2 .000 0-1
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 2-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0
Team...ovvivvvnnnsn
Total.....ocvvnunns 16 3200 330-873 .378 116-394
Opponents.......... 16 3200 376-824 .456 121-342
TEAM STATISTICS W&M OPP
SCORING. .« uvvvnvnrnnenens 918 1079
Points per game........ 57.4 67.4
Scoring margin......... -10.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 330-873 376-824
Field goal pct......... .378 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 116-394 121-342
3-point FG pct......... .294 .354
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.3 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 142-206 206-309
Free throw pct......... .689 .667
REBOUNDS. .....vuvuvunnnss 517 568
Rebounds per game...... 32.3 35.5
Rebounding margin...... -3.2 -
ASSISTS. . vvviirnenennnns 201 216
Assists per game....... 12.6 13.5
TURNOVERS. ....ovvnennns 217 205
Turnovers per game..... 13.6 12.8
Turnover margin........ -0.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.9 1.1
STEALS....ovvvivninnnnens 79 125
Steals per game........ 4.9 7.8
BLOCKS. .. vvvveneninnnnss 30 54
Blocks per game........ 1.9 3.4
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. ....evvuennnns 14711 57108
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 5-2942 10-4799
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-9122
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd  Total
William and Mary.............. 411 507 - 918
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 499 580 - 1079

* = Conference game

Games lost
HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

(0-5) (0-10 (0-1)

(0-3) (0-5) (0-0)

(0-2) (0-5) (0-1)

| ----REBOUNDS---- |

Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
.317 56-64 .875 24 52 76 4.8 40 0 64 34 1 22
.297 22-40 .550 15 35 50 3.1 35 0 38 25 2 11
378 14-21 .667 29 36 65 4.1 25 0 9 27 6 9
.467 15-26 .577 26 51 77 4.8 56 5 22 38 5 8
.243 11-15  .733 541 46 2.9 32 2 31 29 1 13
250 3-7 .429 7 4 11 28 50 1 1 2 1
.208  5-8 625 17 42 59 3.7 281 20 26 9 5
.000 0-5 000 11 9 20 2.5 4 0 4 3 3 0
286  4-5 800 4 9 1309 90 4 5 0 3
.000 4-6 .667 5 13 18 1.6 121 1 9 1 4
333 2-3 .667 1 13 14 1.2 131 4 6 0 2
.000 6-6 1.000 6 7 13 1.3 12 0 2 5 0 1
.000 0-0 .000 0 O 000 OO O O O O
.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 40 1 4 0 0
.000 0-0 .000 0 O 000 OO O O O O

24 27 51 3.2 0 5

.294 142-206 .689 175 342 517 32.3 275 10 201 217 30 79
.354 206-309 .667 166 402 568 35.5 245 2 216 205 54 125
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
11/10/07 at Georgetown L 53-68
11/15/07 at NC State L 47-66
11/20/07 at Wagner L 81-88
11/28/07 at Richmond L 55-58
*12/5/07 at vcU L 57-71
12/20/07 VMI L 72-83
12/29/07 at Hampton L 63-70
*1/2/08 DELAWARE L 51-58
*1/26/08 OLD DOMINION L 59-72
%2/9/08 at Northeastern L 42-51
*02/13/08 at UNC Wilmington L 64-77
*2/16/08 at Towson L 52-64
2/23/08 LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO L 66-71
*2/27/08 at George Mason L 54-60
*3/1/08 vQu L 43-54
3/10/08 vs GEORGE MASON L 59-68

918 57.
1079 67.

ATTEND



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball

William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of

Last Three Games

Mar 10, 2008)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... 2-1 (0-0) (0-0) 2-1D
CONFERENCE.......... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... 2-1 (0-0) (0-0) 2-1D
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk St1 Pts Avg
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 3-3 112 37.3 25-43 .581 7-17 .412 4-5 .800 3 9 12 40 3 0 12 4 1 4 6120.3
22 Sumner, Danny...... 3-3 109 36.3 15-30 .500 8-14 .571 7-10 .700 7 & 15 5.0 3 0 2 6 1 1 4515.0
02 Schneider, David... 3-3 108 36.0 6-26 .231 6-19 .316 6-7 .857 1 7 827 7015 2 0 2 24 8.0
15 Stein, Peter....... 3-3 78 26.0 7-16 .438 1-1 1.000 3-6 500 7 11 18 6.0 12 1 3 5 1 2 18 6.0
11 Mann, Nathan....... 3-3 89 29.7 5-20 .250 3-17 .176 4-4 1000 O 9 9 3.0 60 9 9 1 0 17 5.7
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 2-0 16 8.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 000 20 0 0 O 1 4 2.0
23 Darnell, Chris..... 3-0 5117.0 2-5 400 1-4 .250  0-0 .00 2 7 93.0 60 0 2 0 O 5 1.7
00 Hess, Steven....... 3-0 16 5.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 o0 3 310 50 0 2 1 0 413
25 Stratton, Chris.... 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 000 20 O0 O 0 O 0 0.0
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 2-0 15 7.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 000 1 2 315 00 0 1 1 0 o0 0.0
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 1-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 000 OO O O O O O 0.0
03 Sexton, John....... 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 000 0O 1 1 0 O 0 0.0
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 1-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 000 OO O O O O O 0.0
3 3 620 0 2
3 600 62-144 .431 26-73 .356 28-38 .737 24 59 8327.7 46 1 42 34 6 10 178 59.3
3 600 64-150 .427 20-57 .351 34-48 .708 38 62 100 33.3 47 0 33 37 12 13 182 60.7
W&M OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L  SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. .« uvvvnvnrnnenens 178 182 3/8/08 vs OLD DOMINION W 63-60 8666
Points per game........ 59.3 60.7 3/9/08 vs VCU W 56-54 11200
Scoring margin......... -1.3 - 3/10/08 vs GEORGE MASON L 59-68 9122
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 62-144 64-150 * = Conference game
Field goal pct......... .431 427
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 26-73 20-57
3-point FG pct......... .356 .351
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 28-38 34-48
Free throw pct......... 737 .708
REBOUNDS. .....vuvuvunnnss 83 100
Rebounds per game...... 27.7 33.3
Rebounding margin...... -5.7 -
ASSISTS. . vvviirnenennnns 42 33
Assists per game....... 14.0 11.0
TURNOVERS. ....ovvnennns 34 37
Turnovers per game..... 11.3 12.3
Turnover margin........ +1.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2 0.9
STEALS....ovvvivninnnnens 10 13
Steals per game........ 3.3 4.3
BLOCKS. .. vvvveneninnnnss 6 12
Blocks per game........ 2.0 4.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. ....evvuennnns 0 28988
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 3-9663
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd  Total
William and Mary.............. 72 106 - 178
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 78 104 - 182



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of
Last Six Games

Mar 10, 2008)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... -3 (0-D (0-1D 3-D
CONFERENCE.......... (0-2) (0-D (0-1D (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... - (0-0) (0-0) 3-D
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk St1 Pts Avg
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 6-6 199 33.2 30-70 .429 8-28 .286 10-15 .667 6 14 20 3.3 9 0 19 9 1 7 7813.0
22 Sumner, Danny...... 6-5 204 34.0 25-50 .500 9-21 .429 17-26 .654 12 16 28 4.7 8 0 5 15 2 3 76 12.7
02 Schneider, David... 6-6 216 36.0 23-62 .371 19-42 .452 6-7 .857 4 14 18 3.0 18 0 26 5 O 7 7111.8
15 Stein, Peter....... 6-5 164 27.3 18-36 .500 2-4 .500 10-16 .625 11 18 29 4.8 21 1 5 12 1 2 48 8.0
11 Mann, Nathan....... 6-6 189 31.5 13-55 .236 5-45 .111 7-8 875 2 20 22 3.7 12 0 14 10 1 3 38 6.3
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 4-0 38 9.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-7 143 5 6 1 2.8 10 1 1 2 0 5 1.3
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 5-1 30 6.0 1-3 333 0-2 .000 4-5 800 1 0 102 20 1 0 0 1 6 1.2
00 Hess, Steven....... 5-0 23 4.6 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 408 60 0 3 1 2 6 1.2
23 Darnell, Chris..... 6-0 104 17.3 2-8 .250  1-5 .200 0-0 .000 317 20 3.3 90 0 7 1 1 5 0.8
25 Stratton, Chris.... 6-1 12 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 102 40 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
03 Sexton, John....... 4-0 21 5.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 205 60 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 2-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 000 OO O O O O O 0.0
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 2-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 000 OO O O O O O 0.0
100 7 17 2.8 0 3
6 1200 116-292 .397 44-148 .297 57-8 .663 54 119 173 28.8 96 1 72 66 9 27 333 55.5
6 1200 124-288 .431 38-114 .333 67-98 .684 65 137 202 33.7 94 0 63 77 20 28 353 58.8
WeM OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE  ATTEND
SCORING. .« vvvuvnnnnnnnnss 333 353 %2/27/08 at George Mason L 54-60 5801
Points per game........ 55.5 58.8 *3/1/08 \7al] L 43-54 4122
Scoring margin......... -3.3 - 3/7/08 vs GEORGIA STATE W 58-57 2812
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 116-292 124-288 3/8/08 vs OLD DOMINION W 63-60 8666
Field goal pct......... .397 .431 3/9/08 vs VCU W 56-54 11200
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 44-148 38-114 3/10/08 vs GEORGE MASON L 59-68 9122
3-point FG pct......... .297 .333 * = Conference game
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 57-86 67-98
Free throw pct......... .663 .684
REBOUNDS......cvvvuevnnns 173 202
Rebounds per game...... 28.8 33.7
Rebounding margin...... -4.8 -
ASSISTS. . vvviirnenennnns 72 63
Assists per game....... 12.0 10.5
TURNOVERS...........cuue 66 77
Turnovers per game..... 11.0 12.8
Turnover margin........ +1.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.8
STEALS....ovvvivninnnnens 27 28
Steals per game........ 4.5 4.7
BLOCKS. .. vvvveneninnnnss 9 20
Blocks per game........ 1.5 3.3
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 4122 37601
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 1-4122 1-5801
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 4-7950
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd  Total
William and Mary.............. 140 193 - 333
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 162 191 - 353



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)
Last Nine Games

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (4-5)
CONFERENCE.......... (1-3)
NON-CONFERENCE...... 3-2)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
22 Sumner, Danny...... 9-8 294 32.7 41-83 .494 10-26
02 Schneider, David... 9-9 311 34.6 29-83 .349 23-56
13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 9-9 284 31.6 35-92 .380 10-35
15 Stein, Peter....... 9-8 242 26.9 29-61 .475 2-7
11 Mann, Nathan....... 9-9 291 32.3 22-86 .256 12-66
45 Kitts, Marcus...... 7-0 65 9.3 7-10 .700 0-0
23 Darnell, Chris..... 9-0 157 17.4 6-16 .375 3-9
03 Sexton, John....... 7-0 60 8.6 4-12 .333 3-9
20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 8-1 46 5.8 2-5 .400 0-3
00 Hess, Steven....... 7-0 37 5.3 2-3 .667 0-0
10 Skara, Nils-Paul... 2-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0
25 Stratton, Chris.... 7-1 13 1.9 0-2 .000 0-0
01 Lazarescu, Vali.... 2-0 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0
9 1800 177-453 .391 63-211
9 1800 184-430 .428 66-175
W&M OPP
SCORING. .« uvvvnvnrnnenens 508 538
Points per game........ 56.4 59.8
Scoring margin......... -3.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 177-453 184-430
Field goal pct......... .391 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 63-211 66-175
3-point FG pct......... .299 377
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.0 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 91-130 104-155
Free throw pct......... .700 .671 *
REBOUNDS. .....vuvuvunnnss 272 300
Rebounds per game...... 30.2 33.3
Rebounding margin...... -3.1 -
ASSISTS. . vvviirnenennnns 112 109
Assists per game....... 12.4 12.1
TURNOVERS. ....ovvnennns 104 118
Turnovers per game..... 11.6 13.1
Turnover margin........ +1.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.9
STEALS....ovvvivninnnnens 47 46
Steals per game........ 5.2 5.1
BLOCKS. .. vvvveneninnnnss 16 27
Blocks per game........ 1.8 3.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. ....evvuennnns 8609 39949
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 3-2870 2-4074
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 4-7950
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd  Total
William and Mary.............. 209 299 - 508
Opponents.....cvevvuirvnninnns 246 292 - 538

HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(1-2) 0-2 G-
(1-D 0-2 (0-0)
(0-D (0-0) G-D
| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk St1 Pts Avg
385 21-34 .618 19 25 44 4.9 14 0 7 18 5 5 113 12.6
411 22-25 .880 10 25 35 3.9 24 0 35 11 1 16 103 11.4
286 20-29 .690 8§ 25 33 3.7 17 0 26 18 2 7 100 1l1.1
.286 10-16 .625 17 27 44 49 32 1 13 18 3 5 70 7.8
.182  9-10  .900 329 32 3.6 17 0 22 15 1 5 65 7.2
.000 3-9 .333 8§ 10 18 2.6 2 0 3 2 2 0 17 2.4
.333  0-0 .000 6 20 26 2.9 12 0 1 11 1 3 15 1.7
333 0-0 000 0 8 8 1.1 131 3 4 0 2 11 1.6
.000 4-5 800 2 1 304 40 2 0 0 1 8 1.0
000 2-2 1.000 0 4 406 60 0 4 1 3 6 0.9
.000 0-0 .000 0 0 000 OO O O O O O 0.0
.000 0-0 000 0 1 101 50 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
.000 0-0 .000 0 0 000 OO O O O O O 0.0
14 10 24 2.7 0 3
.299 91-130 .700 87 185 272 30.2 146 2 112 104 16 47 508 56.4
.377 104-155 .671 89 211 300 33.3 143 1 109 118 27 46 538 59.8
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
*2/16/08 at Towson L 52-64 2348
%2/20/08 DREXEL W 57-50 2446
2/23/08 LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO L 66-71 2041
*2/27/08 at George Mason L 54-60 5801
*3/1/08 vCu L 43-54 4122
3/7/08 vs GEORGIA STATE W 58-57 2812
3/8/08 vs OLD DOMINION W 63-60 8666
3/9/08 vs VCU W 56-54 11200
3/10/08 vs GEORGE MASON L 59-68 9122

= Conference game



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2008)
A11 games

William and Mary - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS. .. ..oiviiiiinnnnnnns 87

81
79
74
73

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 33

27
27
27

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 65

62
62

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .550

.532

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 14

14

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 39

33

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .667

.538

FREE THROWS MADE........... 22

20
20
20

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 30

30

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .938

.870

REBOUNDS. .......ccvvuvvunns 48

45

ASSISTS. ...t 21

20

STEALS. . ...iivviiiiininnnns 13

13

BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 6

4
4

TURNOVERS. ........ocvvvnnnn 32

26
...................... 23
23

(22-40)
(33-62)

(10-15)
(14-26)

(15-16)
(20-23)

VS
at
VS
VS
at
VS
VS
at
VS
at
at
VS
VS
VS
at
at
VS
at
at
at

Montreat (12/22/07)
Wagner (11/20/07)
Houston Baptist (11/25/07)
Hofstra (2/6/08)

Drexel (1/23/08)
Montreat (12/22/07)
Hofstra (2/6/08)

Drexel (1/23/08)
Houston Baptist (11/25/07)
Hampton (12/29/07)

UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
Montreat (12/22/07)
James Madison (1/9/08)
Montreat (12/22/07)
Drexel (1/23/08)

Wagner (11/20/07)

UNCW (2/2/08)
Georgetown (11/10/07)
James Madison (1/30/08)
Drexel (1/23/08)

01d Dominion (1/5/08)
Drexel (2/20/08)

James Madison (1/30/08)
James Madison (1/9/08)
James Madison (1/9/08)
01d Dominion (1/5/08)
Houston Baptist (11/25/07)
Drexel (2/20/08)
Montreat (12/22/07)
Hampton (12/29/07)
Hofstra (2/6/08)

UNCW (2/2/08)

Drexel (2/20/08)
Hofstra (2/6/08)

VMI (12/20/07)

Drexel (2/20/08)

01d Dominion (1/26/08)
VMI (12/20/07)

Drexel (1/23/08)

James Madison (1/30/08)
VMI (12/20/07)



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2008)
A11 games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS........ccivvinnnnns 88
83
77
72
72
32
28
28
28
63
59
59

.561

.509

.509
14

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... 1.000
1.000
44
43
43
20
19
19
23
15
BLOCKED SHOTS.......vvvnn.s 8

REBOUNDS. .......ccvvuvvunns

ASSISTS. ...t

STEALS. . ...iivviiiiininnnns

TURNOVERS...........covunt 21
19
19
19
27

25

(32-57)
(28-55)
(28-55)

(12-23)
( 9-18)

(17-17)
(2-2)

at
VS
at
VS
at
at
at
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
at
at
at
at
VS
VS
at

VS
at
VS
at
at
at
VS
at
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
at
at
at
VS
at
at
at
at
at
at
VS
VS
VS
at

Wagner (11/20/07)

VMI (12/20/07)

UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
01d Dominion (1/26/08)
Drexel (1/23/08)

Wagner (11/20/07)

UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
VMI (12/20/07)

VCU (12/5/07)

VMI (12/20/07)

01d Dominion (1/26/08)
Houston Baptist (11/25/07)
Wagner (11/20/07)

UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
VCU (12/5/07)

Richmond (11/28/07)
Loyola University Chicago (2/23/08)
VMI (12/20/07)

Richmond (11/28/07)
Loyola University Chicago (2/23/08)
VCU (3/9/08)

Drexel (1/23/08)

Delaware (1/2/08)

North Florida (12/7/07)
Wagner (11/20/07)

Drexel (1/23/08)

VMI (12/20/07)

Wagner (11/20/07)

01d Dominion (1/26/08)
Richmond (11/28/07)

UNCW (2/2/08)

Hofstra (2/6/08)

01d Dominion (1/26/08)
Wagner (11/20/07)

Towson (2/16/08)

UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
VMI (12/20/07)

Drexel (1/23/08)

Richmond (11/28/07)

VCU (12/5/07)

NC State (11/15/07)

James Madison (1/30/08)
Hampton (12/29/07)
Montreat (12/22/07)

VMI (12/20/07)

James Madison (1/9/08)
James Madison (1/30/08)



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2008)
A11 games

William and Mary - GAME LOWS

POINTS......oivvirnnnnnnnns 42
43
47
51
52
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 14
15
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 40
41
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .291 (16-55)
.294 (15-51)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 3
3
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 11
15
15
15
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .150 ( 3-20)
160 ( 4-25)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 3
4
4
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 5
6
6
6
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .476 (10-21)
.500 ( 6-12)
REBOUNDS. . .....cvvvvurnnnnns 24
24
ASSISTS. .. .iiviirnrnnnnnnns 6
7
7
7
STEALS......iiiiiivnnnnnnns 2
3
3
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 0
0
0
0
TURNOVERS. . .....cvvvvnnnnns 5
5
FOULS. .....cviiiiinnnnnnnns 10
11

at
VS
at
VS
at
at
VS
VS
at
at
VS
VS
at
VS
at
at
VS
at
VS
at
at
at
at
at
VS
at
at
at
VS
VS
at
at
at
VS
VS
VS
VS
at
at
at
VS
VS
at
at
at

Northeastern (2/9/08)
VCU (3/1/08)

NC State (11/15/07)
Delaware (1/2/08)
Towson (2/16/08)
Northeastern (2/9/08)
VCU (3/1/08)

James Madison (1/9/08)
James Madison (1/30/08)
NC State (11/15/07)

VCU (3/1/08)

Montreat (12/22/07)
Hampton (12/29/07)
Montreat (12/22/07)

01d Dominion (1/5/08)
James Madison (1/30/08)
Drexel (2/20/08)
Hampton (12/29/07)

VCU (3/1/08)

Towson (2/16/08)
Georgetown (11/10/07)
George Mason (2/27/08)
Towson (2/16/08)

Drexel (1/23/08)

01d Dominion (1/26/08)
George Mason (2/27/08)
North Florida (12/7/07)
VCU (12/5/07)

01d Dominion (1/26/08)
Hofstra (2/6/08)
Northeastern (2/9/08)
NC State (11/15/07)
Hampton (12/29/07)
Drexel (2/20/08)

VCU (3/9/08)

Loyola University Chicago (2/23/08)
VCU (3/1/08)

North Florida (12/7/07)
01d Dominion (1/5/08)
Northeastern (2/9/08)
GEORGE MASON (3/10/08)
UNCW (2/2/08)

UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
Georgia State (1/12/08)
VCU (12/5/07)



2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2008)
A11 games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. ... ivvennnennnnns 45 at North Florida (12/7/07)
50 vs Fairfield (12/31/07)
50 vs Drexel (2/20/08)
51 vs Towson (1/19/08)
51 at Northeastern (2/9/08)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 12 at North Florida (12/7/07)
16 vs Montreat (12/22/07)
16 vs Fairfield (12/31/07)
16 vs Towson (1/19/08)
16 vs Drexel (2/20/08)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 38 at George Mason (2/27/08)
41 at Northeastern (2/9/08)
41 vs Drexel (2/20/08)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .279 (12-43) at North Florida (12/7/07)
.281 (16-57) vs Fairfield (12/31/07)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 3 at North Florida (12/7/07)
3 vs James Madison (1/9/08)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 9 vs Northeastern (1/16/08)
15 vs Drexel (2/20/08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .143 ( 3-21) at North Florida (12/7/07)
.167 ( 3-18) vs James Madison (1/9/08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 2 at Richmond (11/28/07)
7 vs Northeastern (1/16/08)
7 vs VCU (3/9/08)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 2 at Richmond (11/28/07)
9 vs GEORGIA STATE (3/7/08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .471 ( 8-17) vs Towson (1/19/08)
.520 (13-25) at Hampton (12/29/07)
REBOUNDS......vviivvennnenns 24 vs Montreat (12/22/07)
26 at Richmond (11/28/07)
ASSISTS. .. it ennr s at North Florida (12/7/07)

6
6 vs Montreat (12/22/07)

STEALS. ...t it i it ennnnnns 2 vs Northeastern (1/16/08)
2 vs UNCW (2/2/08)
0 vs Fairfield (12/31/07)
0 vs 01d Dominion (1/26/08)
0 at James Madison (1/30/08)
0
8
8
0
1

vs Loyola University Chicago (2/23/08)

TURNOVERS. . .. nnnn at vCU (12/5/07)
at UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
FOULS......iiivviinnennnnns vs Northeastern (1/16/08)

-

at Drexel (1/23/08)



POINTS.

2007-08 William and Mary Basketball
William and Mary High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2008)
A11 games

William and Mary - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

FIELD GOALS MADE.............

FIELD GOAL ATT.....ovvununnnn

FG PCT (min 5 made)..........

3 PT FG

3 PT FG

3-PT FG

MADE.........ooinvuun

ATTEMPTS.............

PCT (min 2 made).....

FREE THROWS MADE.............

FREE THROW ATT........cvuvnnn

FT PCT (min 3 made)..........

REBOUNDS. ........vviivunnnnnn

ASSISTS

Pt e et e e el e e e et e

26
24
23
23
22
22
10

9
17
16
16

.889
.875

6

6
10
10
10
10
10
10

.000
.000
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Kisielius, Laimis vs 0ld Dominion (1/26/08)
Schneider, David at 0ld Dominion (1/5/08)
Kisielius, Laimis vs VCU (3/9/08)

Stein, Peter vs Delaware (1/2/08)

Kisielius, Laimis vs GEORGE MASON (3/10/08)
Mann, Nathan vs Hofstra (2/6/08)

Kisielius, Laimis vs VCU (3/9/08)

Kisielius, Laimis vs 0ld Dominion (1/26/08)
Kisielius, Laimis vs VCU (3/9/08)

Kisielius, Laimis vs GEORGE MASON (3/10/08)
Kisielius, Laimis vs 0ld Dominion (1/26/08)
Stein, Peter vs Delaware (1/2/08)

Stein, Peter vs Loyola University Chicago (2/23/08)
Schneider, David vs GEORGIA STATE (3/7/08)
Mann, Nathan at Drexel (1/23/08)

Kisielius, Laimis vs GEORGE MASON (3/10/08)
Mann, Nathan vs VCU (3/1/08)

Mann, Nathan at George Mason (2/27/08)

Mann, Nathan at UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
Kisielius, Laimis vs UNCW (2/2/08)

Kisielius, Laimis vs 0ld Dominion (1/26/08)
Sexton, John at James Madison (1/30/08)
Kisielius, Laimis vs Fairfield (12/31/07)
Schneider, David at 0ld Dominion (1/5/08)
Sumner, Danny vs GEORGIA STATE (3/7/08)
Schneider, David vs Loyola University Chicago (2/23
Kisielius, Laimis vs Drexel (2/20/08)
Schneider, David vs Drexel (2/20/08)
Schneider, David at James Madison (1/30/08)
Schneider, David at Hampton (12/29/07)
Sumner, Danny vs GEORGIA STATE (3/7/08)
Schneider, David at 0ld Dominion (1/5/08)
Schneider, David at Hampton (12/29/07)
Schneider, David at NC State (11/15/07)
Schneider, David at UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
Mann, Nathan vs OLD DOMINION (3/8/08)
Schneider, David vs Northeastern (1/16/08)
Kisielius, Laimis at Georgia State (1/12/08)
Darnell, Chris vs James Madison (1/9/08)
Stein, Peter vs Fairfield (12/31/07)
Schneider, David vs Montreat (12/22/07)
Stratton, Chris vs VMI (12/20/07)

Stratton, Chris vs Houston Baptist (11/25/07)
Schneider, David vs Houston Baptist (11/25/07)
Stein, Peter at Northeastern (2/9/08)

Stein, Peter vs VCU (3/9/08)

Sumner, Danny vs Loyola University Chicago (2/23/08
Stein, Peter at Drexel (1/23/08)

Kisielius, Laimis vs Towson (1/19/08)
Darnell, Chris at Hampton (12/29/07)

Darnell, Chris vs Houston Baptist (11/25/07)
Schneider, David vs OLD DOMINION (3/8/08)
Kisielius, Laimis vs Hofstra (2/6/08)



STEALS. ... oottt iiie i innns

BLOCKED SHOTS................
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Schneider,
Kisielius,
Schneider,
Kisielius,

David at Richmond (11/28/07)
Laimis at Wagner (11/20/07)
David vs Drexel (2/20/08)
Laimis vs Hofstra (2/6/08)

Stein, Peter vs UNCW (2/2/08)

Sumner, Danny vs Drexel (2/20/08)

Stein, Peter vs Drexel (2/20/08)

Kitts, Marcus at UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
Darnell, Chris at James Madison (1/30/08)
Stein, Peter vs 0ld Dominion (1/26/08)
Darnell, Chris vs VMI (12/20/07)

Darnell, Chris at Wagner (11/20/07)
Kisielius, Laimis at James Madison (1/30/08)
Mann, Nathan

Stein,

Peter

Mann, Nathan

Stein,

Peter

Sexton, John
Mann, Nathan

Stein,
Stein,
Stein,
Stein,
Stein,

Peter
Peter
Peter
Peter
Peter

at
at
VS
VS
VS
at
VS
VS
VS
at
VS

Drexel (1/23/08)

Drexel (1/23/08)

VMI (12/20/07)

GEORGE MASON (3/10/08)
Loyola University Chicago (2/23/08)
UNC Wilmington (02/13/08)
Hofstra (2/6/08)

01d Dominion (1/26/08)
James Madison (1/9/08)
Hampton (12/29/07)

VMI (12/20/07)

Darnell, Chris at Wagner (11/20/07)
Mann, Nathan at Wagner (11/20/07)

Hess, Steven at NC State (11/15/07)
Stein, Peter at NC State (11/15/07)



